Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 September 2025

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Trillian Trust has paid $761,267.09 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Counselling Services Centre

Deaf Wellbeing Society Incorporated

Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated
East Coast Bays Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Eventing Wairarapa Incorporated

Feilding Moa Harrier Club Incorporated

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated
Greater Bay Sports Association Inc

Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated

Homai Primary School

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand

Lifekidz Trust

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust
Manukau New Life Community Trust

Manukau New Life Community Trust

Manukau Orchestral Society Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated
Netball Manurewa Incorporated

Netball Manurewa Incorporated

Northern United Sports Club Incorporated

Pacific Cup Sports Trust

Pacific Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated

Category

Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport

Community

$59,385.00
$12,000.00
$7,550.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$25,952.26
$8,390.00
$7,488.00
$28,533.67
$10,296.00
$36,639.17
$28,880.00
$1,880.00
$4,073.50
$53,880.00
$4,443.91

$2,714.48
$22,064.05
$18,100.00

$854.02

$3,178.76
$2,000.00
$36,011.70
$3,784.00
$20,245.00
$21,503.49
$11,250.00
$52,590.00
$17,000.00
$13,601.00
$9,600.00
$9,803.18
$3,250.00
$2,856.65
$4,048.00

$56,885.00
$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$25,952.26
$8,390.00
$1,872.00
$26,133.67
$10,296.00
$36,639.17
$9,626.00
$1,789.00
$4,073.50
$53,880.00
$3,864.00
$2,714.48
$5,000.00
$18,100.00
$854.02
$704.00
$2,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,784.00
$20,198.00
$10,751.75
$11,250.00
$20,000.00
$17,000.00
$13,601.00
$8,400.00
$7,967.00
$3,250.00
$2,856.65
$3,520.00

Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full

Partial

Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8



Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated
Peria School

Pumanawa Awhina Limited

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club
Incorporated

Rodney Animal Rescue
Shamrock Boxing Maraenui Napier

Sher-E-Panjaab Football Club Incorporated

Te Ha Ora: the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation
Charitable Trust

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
Te Whakaruruhau 2013 Incorporated
The Balmoral S.D.A. School Board

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated

The Botany Downs Secondary College Board of Trustees

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Friendship House Trust

The Manukau Auckland Speedboat Club Incorporated

The Manurewa Intermediate Board Of Trustees

The St Mary's Catholic School (Papakura) Board of
Trustees

The Te Awa School Board of Trustees

The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Touch Canterbury Incorporated

Volunteering Northland

Waikato Water Polo Club Incorporated

Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association
Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)

Wildlife Veterinary Trust

Community $4.980.00 $4.980.00
Other $2,294.78 $2,294.78
Community $11,250.00 $11,250.00
Sport $6,936.30 $6,936.30
Environment And $9,197.56 $9,197.56
Animals
Sport $7.473.90 $5,000.00
Arts And Culture $24,263.85 $24,263.85
Health/Welfare $8,848.00 $1,250.00
Sport $18,400.00 $18,400.00
Community $4,254.06 $4,254.06
Reé’;jggz OAn”d $8,414.51 $8,414.51
Sport $17,187.00 $15,000.00
Arts And Culture $3,890.00 $3,890.00
Community $23,658.48 $11,829.00
Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00
Community $15,000.00 $13,162.00
Sport $15,000.00 $10,000.00
Sport $77,000.00 $22,000.00
Re;ffgg:} OAn“d $37,154.00 $29,782.00
Reégfggz OAn”d $6,873.92 $6,873.92
Reéffgzz OAn”d $19,264.38 $5,000.00
Community $43,911.28 $43,661.28
Sport $11,920.00 $11,200.00
Community $1,650.00 $1,650.00
Sport $3,352.00 $3,196.00
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Sport $30,000.00 $11,666.00
Sport $6,404.00 $5,550.00
E”Vif:iﬁzg And $699.00 $349.00
Total Amount: $1,004,988.19 $761,267.09

Reasons for partial or declined funding
'[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

DR2]
DR3]
DR4]
DR5]

DR6]

This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trus
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

DR10
DR11

DR12

Over applied against the evidence provided
The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority
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